SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICITY TARIFF FOR K-ELECTRIC LIMITED

A-1 GENERAL SUPPLY TARIFF - RESIDENTIAL

		K	Electric Tari	ff		Uniform Tar	iff
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE	CHARGES	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABL	E CHARGES
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/1	Wh	Rs/kW/M	Rs.	/kWh
		A	8		С		Ø
a)	For Sanctioned load less than 5 kW						
i	Up to 50 Units	-)	4.00	1		2.00
	For Consumption exceeding 50 Units						
ii	1- 100 Units	-		9.10			5.79
iii	101- 200 Units	- 1		10.70	(8.11
iv	201- 300 Units	-	}	12.25			10.20
v	301- 700 Units	- 1	1	13.95	} }		17.60
Vi	Ahove 700 Units	-	{	16.30	1		20.70
b)	For Sanctioned load 5 kW & above	1	ļ		1 1		
			Peak	Off-Peak		Peak	Off-Peak
	Time Of Use	1 .	16.50	12.27		20.70	14.38

As per decision of the Authority, residential consumers will be given benefit of only one previous slab.

Under tariff A-1, there shall be minimum monthly customer charge at the following rates even if no energy is consumed.

a) Single Phase Connections: b) Three Phase Connections:

Rs. 75/- per consumer per month Rs. 150/- per consumer per month

AZZ (HEN ERA SURPA DARIBE COMMERCIAL

		K-Electric Tariff			Uniform Tariff		
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES VARIABLE CHARGES		S VARIABLE CHARGES FIXED VARI.		VARIAI	BLE CHARGES
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/1	¢Wh	Rs/kW/M	R	s./kWh
		A	Ē		С		D
) a)	For Sanctioned load less than 5 kW			13.25			18.00
b)	For Sanctioned load 5 kW & above	400.00		12.50	400.00		19.68
		}	Peak	Off-Peak		Peak	Off-Peak
c)	Time Of Use	400.00	16.50	12.27	400.00	21.60	15.63

Under tariff A-2, there shall be minimum monthly charges at the following rates even if no energy is consumed.

a) Single Phase Connections; b) Three Phase Connections:

Rs. 175/- per consumer per month Rs. 350/- per consumer per month

			Electric Tariff	Uniform Tariff		
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/kWh	Rs/kW/M	Rs./kWh	
		A	B	С	D	
a)	General Services		13.45		- 17.5	56

Under tariff A-3, there shall be minimum monthly charges at the following rates even if no energy is consumed.

•	Phase Connections;	Rs. 175/- per c	-				
	hase Connections:	Rs. 350/- per c					
		ĸ	Electric Tari			Uniform 7	ariff
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED VARIABLE CHARGES		FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rs/kW/M	Rs/l	« Wh	Rs/kW/M]	Rs./kWh
		A	1	3	С		D
B1	Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 Volts)			13.50			12.28
B2(a)	25-500 kW (at 400 Volts)	400.00		12.65	400.00	11.78	
B3(a)	For all loads upto 5000 KW (at 11,33 kV)	380.00		12.50	380.00	12.50	
B4(a)	For all loads upto 5000 KW (at 66,132 kV)	360.00		12.00	360.00	360.00	
	Time Of Use		Peak	Off-Peak		Peak	Off-Peak
B1(b)	Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 Volts)	-	16.50	12.50	-	15.84	10.28
B2(b)	25-500 kW (at 400 Volts)	400.00	16.50	12.00	400.00	15.78	10.07
B3{b}	For All Loads up to 5000 kW (at 11,33 kV)	380.00	16.50	11.50	380.00	15.78	9.98
B4(b)	For All Loads (at 66,132 kV & above)	360.00	16.50	11.25	360.00	15.78	9.88
B5	For All Loads (at 220 kV & above)	340.00	16.50	10.50	340.00	15.78	9.00

The above meationed variable charges under the head of uniform tariff is in inclusive of lodustrial support package cotified vide SRO 12(i)/2019 dated ist January, 2019

For B1 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 350 per month.

For B2 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 2,000 per month.

For B3 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 50,000 per month.

For B4 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 500,000 per month. For B5 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 1000,000 per month.

SINGLE POINT SUPPLY FOR FURCHASE IN BULK BY A DISTRIBUTION LICENSEE AND MIXED LOAD CONSUMERS NOT FALLING IN ANY OTHER CONSUMER CLASS

		K-	Electric Tari	ſſ		Uniform Ta	riff
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE	CHARGES	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABI	LE CHARGES
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/k	Wh	Rs/kW/M	Rs	./ kWh
		A	E	1	С		a
C -1	For supply at 400/230 Volts						
a)	Sanctioned load less than 5 kW	· · · ·		13.50		18.68	
ъ	Sanctioned load 5 kW & up to 500 kW	400.00	12.50		400	18.18	
C -2(a)	For supply at 11,33 kV up to and including 5000 kW	380.00		12.50	380	17.98	
C -3(a)	For supply at 132 and above, up to and including 5000 kW	360.00	I	12.00	360		17.88
	Time Of Use		Peak	Off-Peak		Peak	Off-Peak
C -1(c)	For supply at 400/230 Volts 5 kW & up to 500 kW	400.00	16.50	12.00	400	21.60	15.00
C -2(b)	For supply at 11,33 kV up to and including 5000 kW	380.00	16.50	11.50	380	21.60	14.80
C -3(b)	For supply at 132 kV up to and including 5000 kW	360.00	16.50	11.25	360	21.60	14.70

		ĸ	K-Electric Tariff		Uniform Tariff		
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	S VARIABLE CHARGES		FIXED CHARGES	VARIA	BLE CHARGES
1		Rs/kW/M	Rs/1	kWh	Rs/kW/M	I	Rs./kWh
		A	I	3	С		D
D-1	For all Loads	200.00		11.22	200.00		5.35
1	Time of Use	1	Peak	Off-Peak		Peak	Off-Peak
D-2	For all Loads	200.00	16.50	10.80	200.00	5.35	5.35

Under this tariff, there shall be minimum monthly charges of Rs.2000/- per consumer per month, even if no energy is

consumed.

Note:

Note: The consumers having sanctioned load less than 5 kW can opt for TOU metering.

		K	Electric Tariff	Uniform Tariff		
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/kWh	Rs/kW/M	Rs./kWh	
		A	B	С	D	
E-1(i)	Residential Supply	-	14.00		20.84	
E-1(ii)	Commercial Supply	-	15.00	} }	18.39	
E-2 (i)	Industrial Supply	-	15.05		16.36	
E-2 (ii)	Bulk Supply					
	(a) at 400 Volts	-	15.00		21.34	
	(b) at 11 kV	1	14.98		21.34	

minimum of Rs.500/- for the entire period of supply, even if no energy is consumed.

B. SEASONAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIES

125% of relevant industrial tariff

Tariff F consumers will have the option to convert to Regular Tariff and vice versa. This option can be exercised at the time of a new connection or at the beginning of the season. Once exercised , the option remains in force for at least one year.

G. PUBLIC LIGHTING

		ĸ	Electric Tariff	Uniform Tariff		
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/kWh	Rs/kW/M	Rs./kWh	
		A	B	. C	D	
	Street Lighting		13.90	-	18.68	

Under Tariff G, there shall be a minimum monthly charge of Rs. 500/- per month per kW of lamp capacity installed.

		ĸ	Electric Tariff		Uniform Tariff
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/kWh	Rs/kW/M	Rs./kWh
		A	В	С	D
	Residential Colonies attached to industrial premises		14.00	-	18.68

4

J - Special contracts under Nepra (Supply of Power) regulations 2015

		K	Electric Tari	ff		Uniform Ta	riff
Sr. No.	TARIFF CATEGORY / PARTICULARS	FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES		FIXED CHARGES	VARIABLE CHARGES	
		Rs/kW/M	Rs/1	kWh	Rs/kW/M	Rs	./kWh
		A	E	3	C		D
7 1	For supply at 66 kV & above and having sanctioned load of						
J-1	20MW & above	360.00		12.00	360.00		17.88
J-2							
(a)	For supply at 11,33 kV	380.00	12.50		380.00	17.98	
(b)	For supply at 66 kV & above	360.00		12.00	360.00		17.88
J-3							
(a)	For supply at 11,33 kV	380.00		12.50	380.00		17.98
(Þ)	For supply at 66 kV & above	360.00		12.00	360.00		17.88
	Time Of Use		Peak	Off-Peak		Peak	Off-Peak
J -1(b)	For supply at 66 kV & above and having sanctioned load of	ĺ			1 5		
	20MW & above	360.00	16.50	11.25	360.00	21.60	14.70
J-2 (c)	For supply at 11,33 kV	380.00	16.50	11.50	380.00	21.60	14.80
J-2 (d)	For supply at 66 kV & above	360.00	16.50	11.25	360.00	21.60	14.70
J-3 (c)	For supply at 11,33 kV	380.00	16.50	11.50	380.00	21.60	14.80
J-3 (d)	For supply at 66 kV & above	360.00	16.50	11.25	360.00	21.60	14.70

The above tariff under the colum "C" & "D" shall be charged from the consumers. Positive Difference between the relevent tariff rates determined by NEPRA specified in column "A" & "B" and the said consumer end tariff shall be paid by the Government of Pakistan to K-Electric, subject to adjustment on account of negative difference between Column "C" and "D" with Column "A" & "B" per the socio economic policies. Any excess should be deposited by the K-Electric in the ESCROW account maintained at CPPA-G and would be utilized for setting the ZRI subsidy and the remaining amount, if any would be treated as inter-region cross subsidy.

(PIII-3(2)/2009)

(Syed Mateer Ahmed

Section Officer (Tariff)

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy Power Division

Islamabad, the September 23, 2019

CORRIGENDUM

To the Gazette of Pakistan Extra-Ordinary Part-II, dated the 22⁻⁴ may, 2019 containing Notification No.S.R.O. 575 dated the 22⁻⁶ may, 2019.

In the heading "D AGRICULTURE TARIFF" the following table shall be substituted, namely:-

		D-	AGRICULT	TURE TARIFF				
Sr.No. TARIFF CATEGOR		K-	Electric T	ariff	Uniform Tariff			
		Fixed Charges	Variable	Charges	Fixed Charges	Variable Charges		
		Rs/kW/M	kW/M Rs/kWh			Rs./kWh		
		A			C	D		
01	For all loads	200.00		11.22	200.00	11/22		
	Time of Use	Time of the	Peak	Off Peak		Peak	Off, Peak	
D-2	For all Loads 200.00	200.00	16.50	10.80	200.00	16.50	10.80	

[No.Tariff/PIII-3(2)/2009-KE]

(Syed Mateen Ahmed)

Syed Mateen Anned)

PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN.

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy Power Division

Islamabad the January 22, 2020

CORRIGENDUM

To the Gazette of Pakistan Extra-Ordinary part-II, dated the 22nd May, 2019 containing Notification No. S.R.O 575 (1)/2019, dated May 22, 2019.-

In the aforesaid Notification, for Schedule of Electricity tariffs, under the heading of "B- INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY TARIFFS, and sub-heading of Uniform Tariff, the following rates shall be substituted and will take effect from 1st July, 2019, as already notified vide S.R.O No: 810(I)/2019 dated 12th July, 2019 to maintain uniform tariff across the Country, namely: -

	The ter standard logariticulars	Uniform Tariff
Sr.No.	Tariff category /particulars	Variable charges
		Rs./kWh
		D
_		Variable Charges Rs./kWh
		15.28
B1	Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 Volts)	14.78
B2 (a)	25-500 kW (at 400 Volts)	14.70
B3 (a)	For All loads Upto 5000KW (at 11,33 kV)	
B4 (a)	For all Loads upto 5000 KW (at 66,132 kV)	15.00
	Time of Use	Off Peak
B-1 (b)	Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 Volts)	13.28
B-2 (b)	25-500 kW (at 400 Volts)	13.07
B-2 (b) B-3 (b)	For All Loads up to 5000 kW(at 11,33kV)	12.98
B-4 (b)	For All Loads (at 66,132 kV & above)	12.88
B-4 (D) B-5	For All Loads (at 220 kV & above)	12.00.".

[No.PIII-3(2)/2009]

(Syed Mateen Ahmed) Section Officer (Tariff)